FORM PTO-1595 RE 03-01	-2000		NEC 991	
		ET	U.S. DEPARTMEI Patent a	NT OF COMMERC nd Trademark Offi
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼ V		¥	•	v
To the Honorable Commissioner of Paten, 10127	78190	ched orig	inal documents or o	copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and a	ddress of re	ceiving party(ies):	0
Hitoshi Okamura	Name:	NEC CORP	ORATION	e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e
	Internal Add	ress:		039 039
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🗋 Yes 🛛 No				675 09/ <b>5</b>
3. Nature of conveyance:				'n <b>4</b>
Assignment D Merger	Street Addre		Shiba 5-chome	Minari
Security Agreement     Change of Name			Uniba - Chome	, Minato-ki
		·····	JAPAN	
	City: <u>Tok</u>	cyo		<b>Xqp</b> X
Execution Date: January 28, 2000	Additional name	e(s) & address(	es) attached? 🖸 Yes	X No
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the A. Patent Application No.(s)	e execution date of B. Patent No		on is: Ja luary 2	503932
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers attact 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	B. Patent No hed? 🖸 Yes 🛛 No	o.(s) o	on is: <u>Ja wary 2</u> <b>SPE</b> ns and patents involv	503933
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers attact	B. Patent No hed? 🖸 Yes 🛛 No	o.(s) o	59/5	503933
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers attact 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	B. Patent No hed? I Yes XI No 6. Total number	o.(s) o of applicatior	59/5	503933 /ed: 1
A. Patent Application No.(s)  Additional numbers attact  Additional numbers attact  Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Norman P. Soloway</u>	B. Patent No hed? I Yes XI No 6. Total number	o.(s) of application 7 CFR 3.41):	STE ns and patents involv	503933 /ed: 1
A. Patent Application No.(s)  Additional numbers attact  Additional numbers attact  Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Norman P. Soloway</u>	<ul> <li>B. Patent No</li> <li>hed?  Yes  No</li> <li>6. Total number</li> <li>7. Total fee (37</li> <li>C Enclosed</li> </ul>	o.(s) of application 7 CFR 3.41):	STE ns and patents involv	503933 ved: 1
A. Patent Application No.(s)  Additional numbers attact Additional numbers attact S. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:	<ul> <li>B. Patent No</li> <li>hed?  Yes  No</li> <li>6. Total number</li> <li>7. Total fee (37</li> <li>C Enclosed</li> </ul>	o.(s) o of application CFR 3.41): d ed to be char	s and patents involv \$_40	503933 /ed: 1
A. Patent Application No.(s)  Additional numbers attact Additional numbers attact Additional numbers attact Additional numbers attact  Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:	<ul> <li>B. Patent No</li> <li>hed? Yes X No</li> <li>6. Total number</li> <li>7. Total fee (37</li> <li>2 Enclosed</li> <li>Authorize</li> <li>8. Deposit according</li> <li>(Attach duplica)</li> </ul>	o.(s) of application 7 CFR 3.41): d ed to be char ount number	s and patents involv \$_40 rged to deposit acc	503933 ved: 1 .00
A. Patent Application No.(s)  Additional numbers attact  Additional numbers	<ul> <li>B. Patent No.</li> <li>hed? Yes XI No.</li> <li>6. Total number</li> <li>7. Total fee (37</li> <li>XI Enclosed</li> <li>Authorize</li> <li>8. Deposit accord</li> <li>(Attach duplication)</li> <li>HIS SPACE</li> </ul>	o of application CFR 3.41): d ed to be char ount number ate copy of th	s and patents involv s and patents involv s	503933

## ASSIGNMENT

## FOREIGN - IN THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

I/we, HITOSHI OKAMURA

of Tokyo, Japan

having invented certain inventions and improvements in METHOD OF DESIGNING OF SEMICONDUCTOR INTEGRATED CIRCUIT DEVICE IN SHORT TIME

and having executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America describing the same and based thereon cn <u>January 28</u>, <u>k\$2000</u>, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, from <u>NEC Corporation</u>, \_\_\_\_\_\_\_a <u>Japanese</u> corporation

And for the same consideration, I/we do hereby agree that I/we will upon request execute any instrument which the Assignee may desire to carry this Assignment into effect and perfect the title transferred hereby or prosecute the above-mentioned application.

And I/we do hereby authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America to issue Letters Patent on the said application to the Assignee.

## PATENT REEL: 010570 FRAME: 0954

And I/we do hereby jointly and severally covenant for ourselves and for our legal representatives that I/we have granted no right or license to make, use, or sell said inventions to anyone except the Assignee, that prior to the execution of this deed our rights, title, and interest in and to said inventions or any of them or any part thereof has not been otherwise encumbered by us, and that I/we have not executed and will not execute any instrument in conflict herewith.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/we have hereunto set our hands and seals on the day and year hereinafter noted.

Sole or First Inventor's signature <u>Mitoshi (</u> Full name (typed or printed) <u>HIT</u>	
Witness: <u>Vitachi Ukai</u> Date: <u>January 28, 2000</u>	
Second Inventor's signature Full name (typed or printed)	Date
Witness: Date:	Witness: Date:
Third Inventor's signature Full name (typed or printed)	
Witness: Date:	Witness: Date:

-2-

PATENT REEL: 010570 FRAME: 0955

11. 267

**RECORDED: 02/14/2000**